
DBHDD Move Coordinators Directory 
 

Division/Office Move Coordinator 

Office of Public Affairs  Belinda Morrow 

Offices of: 

• Assistant Commissioner, Agency 
Affairs 

• Legislative Affairs 
• General Counsel 
• Legal Services 

Monique Sullivan and Aundi Sims 

Division of Strategy, Technology, and Performance 
(STP), Offices of: 

• Investigations 
• Incident Management and 

Compliance 

Maxine Cook 

STP, Office of Information Technology Ann-Vernon-Poux 

STP, Office of Medicaid Coordination Chavis Sealy 

STP, Office of Performance Analysis and Quality 
Improvement  

Chavis Sealy 

STP, Office of Provider Relations and ASO 
Coordination  

Chavis Sealy 

Division of Hospital Services and Office of Hospital 
Operations  

Greg Hoyt 

Office of HR and Learning  Clifton Mitchell and Theo Carter 

Division of Developmental Disabilities (DD)  Bernetha Green, Deleon Martin 
and Ashlye Coleman 

Division of Behavioral Health (BH)  Cedric Bryant 

Office of BH Prevention & Federal Grants 
(OBHPFG)  

Donna Dent and Barbara Dorman 

Office of Budget and Finance  Ronrika Hurst 

 

 

 

mailto:belinda.morrow@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:monique.sullivan@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:aundi.sims@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:maxine.cook@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:ann.vernonpoux@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:chavis.sealy@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:chavis.sealy@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:chavis.sealy@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:greg.hoyt@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:clifton.mitchell@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:theodore.carterjr@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:bernetha.green@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:deleon.martin@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:ashlye.coleman@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:donna.dent@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:barbara.dorman@dbhdd.ga.gov
mailto:ronrika.hurst@dbhdd.ga.gov

